HOLLFELDER
CUTTING TOOLS
… precise    … flexible    … innovative
GA200-VARIO
Boring system for diameters
 44 mm - 130 mm
2
Features:

without having to remove it from the machine.
Setting key for the adjustment of insert type W4090
Ordering example:
Quantity Description Part no.
1 piece Adjustment tool 302952490
1 piece Setting adapter HSK 50-C 302954842
1 piece Measuring master HSK 50-C 302952507
1
2
14
Adjustment of holder H1 for fine boring
• The top of the tapered screw (V) must be even flush with
   the top of the holder body (picture 1)
• Install a new insert into the pocket seat and slightly tighten
   the clamp set (S)
• Tighten the clamping screw (KS) with torque wrench
   to 1 Nm max (picture 2)
• Adjust both holders using screw (VS) to within Ø 0.20 - 0,25 mm
   of required nominal diameter
• Tighten the clamping screw KS to required torque specification
• The roughing tool holder (H2, H3) has to be adjusted according to the requested dimension.
Changing fine boring inserts
Disassembly/Assembly:
• Loosen the clamping set S (1 to 2 turns) and remove the worn insert
• Clean the insert pocket
• Unscrew the tapered screw (V) 1 to 2 full rotations
• Insertion of new insert
• Press insert into the pocket, hold and pre-tension clamping set S to 250 - 350 Ncm
Assembly:
• Fine boring inserts need be adjusted within approximately 0,05 mm to the nominal dimension
• Tighten the clamp set (S) to required torque value
The use of a torque wrench is highly recommended:
E5001 adjustable 100-600 Ncm     E5400-15 fixed 345 Ncm for Tx15
• Adjust the insert to the required machining diameter via tapered screw.
 It is not necessary to re-tighten the clamping set!
Assembly tools
SW 3 resp. 5  for KS Part no. 4921 Code 3,000 resp. 5,000
SW 3 resp. 5  for VS  Part no. 4921 Code 3,000 resp. 5,000
SW 1,5  for V  Part no. 4921 Code 1,500
Tightening torques for clamping sets
Tool body series Clamping set S Torque Ncm Torx size Taper screw V
H 4090 E 1040 345 Tx 15 E 2997
KS  M4x16 (12.9) KS  M6x25 (12.9)
Torque value 5.1 Nm 17.6 Nm
V
S
VS
KS
Adjustment instruction
15
Workpiece connecting rod
Material 36MnVS4
Tool GA200-Vario fine boring tool Ø 66.00 mm
Number of teeth 2
Insert acc. to customer specification
Cutting grade HM with PROTON coating TiAlN
Cutting speed vc = 250 m/min
Number of revolutions n = 1.205 rev./min
Feed rate 169 mm/min
Feed rate per tooth 0.07 mm
Cutting depth 0.3 mm (0.6 in diameter)
Coolant yes, internal
Finish machining of Pin bore on connecting rod
Application example
HOLLFELDER-GÜHRING CUTTING TOOLS
Wertachstraße 27  •  D - 90451 Nürnberg  •  Germany
Telefon + 49 (0) 911 / 64 19 22-0  •  Fax + 49 (0) 911 / 64 19 22-10
E-Mail: info@hollfelder-guehring.de  •  Internet: www.hollfelder-guehring.de
HOLLFELDER
CUTTING TOOLS
P
ro